- 1 HR439
- 2 193261-1
- 3 By Representative McClammy
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 20-MAR-18

193261-1:n:03/14/2018:AR/ar LSA2018-1363 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 HONORING MRS. ELEANOR WILLIAMS WARREN ON HER 90TH 8 9 BIRTHDAY. 10 WHEREAS, highest commendations are proudly herein 11 presented to Mrs. Eleanor Williams Warren on the momentous 12 13 occasion of her 90th Birthday Celebration on March 19, 2018; 14 and 15 WHEREAS, a 90th Birthday Celebration is a 16 significant milestone that represents a lifetime of wisdom earned and memories gained and is cause for great celebration; 17 18 and WHEREAS, Mrs. Warren, the second of seven children 19 born to Bishop Williams and Ethel McKellar Williams Mahorn, 20 21 was born on March 19, 1928, in Dallas County, Alabama; and 22 WHEREAS, she grew up on a farm where her father was a farmer and businessman and her mother was a teacher in the 23 24 Dallas County Public School System; and 25 WHEREAS, Mrs. Warren attended school in the Dallas County Public School System; she began her studies in 26

elementary education at Alabama State University; she was a
 1949 graduate of Selma University; and

3 WHEREAS, Mrs. Warren married Norman O. Warren, a
4 union which was blessed with eight children; and

5 WHEREAS, professionally, Mrs. Warren worked as a 6 teacher in the Dallas County School System, as a certified 7 beautician, the United States Housing Authority, and operated 8 Love and Care Day Care Center; and

9 WHEREAS, she has received several awards, 10 certificates and recognition for her commitment to her 11 professional work, public service, church work, charity, and 12 service to the community; and

13 WHEREAS, Mrs. Warren is a faithful and dedicated
14 member of First Baptist Church, 347 North Ripley Street,
15 Montgomery, Alabama; and

16 WHEREAS, it is a tremendous privilege to recognize 17 Mrs. Eleanor Williams Warren on her 90th Birthday, a very 18 special life event; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Mrs. Eleanor Williams Warren is heartily congratulated on the occasion of her 90th Birthday, and this resolution is offered to her in highest tribute, along with sincere best wishes for continued prosperity.